PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ivica Franic	01/14/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elopak Systems AG
Street Address:	Cherstrasse 4
Internal Address:	Postfach CH-8152
City:	Glattbrugg
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29238189

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-622-8578 pszabo@calfee.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Paul E. Szabo

Address Line 1: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP Address Line 2: 800 Superior Ave., Ste. 1400 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31408/04116

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul E. Szabo

Total Attachments: 1 source=k-b5354#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 017473 FRAME: 0739**

500094425

Docket Number (Optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Ivica FRANIC of Franz-Josefs-Kai 17-1-10, A-1010 Vienna, Austria, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented a new, original and ornamental design for a carton
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on July 3 rd 2003.
Application Number 29/185.839
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed on, and
Whereas, Elopak Sytems AG of Glattbrugg, Switzerland, hereafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Cherstrasse 4, Postfach, CH-8152 Glattbrugg, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one United States dollar (US\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its assignees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this

Signature

ASSIGNMENT - FranicUS

RECORDED: 04/14/2006